Department of Philosophy and Religious Studies

B.A. in RELIGIOUS STUDIES CURRICULUM SHEET
Catalog Year 2014-2015

Name Banner
I.D.
Phone E-
mail
Dept. / Crs. Description |S.H. |Grade
GENERAL EDUCATION REQUIREMENTS (GER)
KNOWLEDGE DOMAINS RELIGIOUS STUDIES CORE COURSES
REL 2201 i iqi i
Dept. / Crs. Description | S.H. | Grade Introduction to Religious Studies 3
REL 4825 Methods and Study of Religion 3
ESSENTIAL SKILLS Group A: Select one course from
ENGL 1550 |Writing | 3 REL 2617, 3708|, 3710, 3720, 3726, 3742, 3744, 374|6, 3748|
3
ENGL 1551 Writing II 3 Group B: Select one course from
CMST 1545 Communication Foundations 3 REL 3722, 3724, 3731 y 3732, 3733, 3758, ANTH 4815
MATH 2623 |Survey of Math | | 3
or 3

PHIL 2619 Introduction to Logic

Analytics: Select one course from two of the analytic groups

NATURAL SCIENCE (NS) — SELECT 2 (One must include lab.)

Political Science: REL 2610, 2631, 3743, 3744, 3751, 3753

Anthropology: ~ REL 3728, ANTH 4815

Any approved GER lab science course

Sociology: REL 3750

3
3
Lab: 1
ARTS & HUMANITIES (AH) — SELECT 2
REL 2601 Intro to World Religions --

REL 2621 Religion and Moral Issues --

SOCIAL SCIENCE (SS) — SELECT 2

Philosophy: REL 2608, 2621, 3712, 3754
Psychology: REL 3756

3

3
REL 4850 Seminar in Religious Studies 3
REL 4871 Senior Capstone Project 3

RELIGIOUS STUDIES ELECTIVES - 6 S.H.*

REL 3
REL 3

SOCIAL & PERSONAL AWARENESS (SPA) — SELECT 2

MINOR - 18 S.H.; 6 must be upper division*
Refer to current Undergraduate Bulletin for list of approved
minors and specific requirements for each. Courses cannot
count towards both the major and minor.

GEN ED ELECTIVE - SELECT 1 COURSE FROM AH, NS, SS, OR
SPA Recommended: REL 2605

FOREIGN LANGUAGE
(through 2600 unless satisfied by placement exam)

FNLG 1550 Elementary 4

UNIVERSITY ELECTIVES — MINIMUM 31 S.H.
The following courses do NOT count toward graduation hours:
ENGL 1509, 1512, 1539, 1540; RSS 1510A and 1510B
MATH 1500, 1501, 1502, 1503, 1504, 1507

FNLG 2600 Intermediate

*A grade of “C” or better is required in all major and minor
courses. No “CR/NC” grades permitted in major or minor.

Non-Applicable Hours
TOTAL DEGREE HOURS 124
(48 s.h. must be upper division.)

REQUIRED COURSES FOR MAJOR IN RELIG. ST.
30 s.h. — 18 must be upper division*
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IMPORTANT NOTES

Placement exams in English and Math are
required prior to registration.

Students must take two courses in each of
the four knowledge domains and one general
education elective from any of the four
knowledge domains. Domains may be taken
in any order.

A grade of “C” or better is required in all
major and minor courses. You cannot take a
course in your major or minor on a CR/NC
basis.

Upper division courses have a catalog
number of 3700 and higher.

The following courses DO NOT COUNT as
hours toward graduation: ENGL 1509, 1512,
1539, 1540; MATH 1500, 1501, 1502, 1503,
1504, 1507; RSS 1510A and 1510B.

Classes taken and/or repeated out of
sequence will NOT count toward graduation.
Check prerequisites.

It is recommended that all students meet with
their advisor at least one time in an academic

oooood

O O

year. The following current students are
REQUIRED to meet with an advisor before
registration: freshmen, athletes, and
students on warning or probation.

REQUIREMENTS FOR GRADUATION

GER model complete

Minimum 30 s.h. in major
Minimum 18 s.h. in minor

48 s.h. of upper division (3700+)
Minimum of 124 total s.h.

Residency requirement (transfer students
only)

Minimum of a 2.00 overall GPA

One year prior to graduation, or at 80-85 s.h.
(whichever comes first), request a
“graduation evaluation” from the Division of
Academic Advising in DeBartolo Hall, B15

When your graduation evaluation is complete,
make an appointment with your department
chairperson to review it.
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1RELIGIOUS STUDIES COURSES

3

NS
AH

2201

2601
2605
2608

2610
2617
2621
2631
3708
3710
3712
3720
3722
3724
3726
3728
3731
3732
3733
3740
3742
3743
3744
3746
3748
3750
3751

3753
3754
3756
3758
4810
4825
4850
4860

4869
4871

*Part of the Ohio Transfer Module

Introduction to Religious Studies

Introduction to World Religions - AH/SPA

Myth, Symbol and Ritual — AH
The Examined Life - AH

Global Ethics - AH

Intro to Asian Religions - AH/SPA
Religion and Moral Issues* - AH
Religion and the Earth* — AH/SPA
African-American Religion
African and Neo-African Religion
Philosophy of Religion

Islam

Christianity

Judaism

Buddhism

Hindu Traditions

Hebrew Scriptures

Jesus and the Gospels

Women and the Bible

Muslim Thinkers

Islamic Intellectual History 3
Revolution in Islam

Islamic Culture and Literature
Sufism

Islam and the West

Religion and Race

Liberation Theologies and
Revolutionary Change

Religion and Violence
Feminism, Ecology and Religion
Psychology of Religion
Transpersonal Studies

Directed Readings in Religious Studies

Methods and Study of Religion
Seminar in Religious Studies
On-Site Studies in Religion

Capstone Cooperative Seminar
Senior Capstone Project

General Education Domains
Natural Science

Arte and Hiimanitiac

3
3
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