Department of Philosophy and Religious Studies

B.A. in RELIGIOUS STUDIES CURRICULUM SHEET

Catalog Year 2014-2015

Name		cac	arog rea	2011 201	Banner		
Phone					E-		
				Dept. / Crs.	Description	S.H.	Grade
GENERA	AL EDUCATION REQUIREM		GER)	-	LIGIOUS STUDIES CORE CO		Grade
	KNOWLEDGE DOMAIN	IS		REL 2201	T		T
Dept. / Crs.	Description	S.H.	Grade	REL 4825	Introduction to Religious Studies Methods and Study of Religion	3	1
ESSENTIAL S	KILLS				ect one course from		
ENGL 1550	Writing I	3		REL 2617, 370	8, 3710, 3720, 3726, 3742, 3744, 3		8
ENGL 1551	Writing II	3		Group B: Sele	ect one course from	3	
CMST 1545	Communication Foundations	3			4, 3731, 3732, 3733, 3758, ANTH	4815	
MATH 2623	Survey of Math					3	
or	Introduction to Logic	3			elect one course from two of the ar		
PHIL 2619	Introduction to Logic			Political Science	ce: REL 2610, 2631, 3743, 3744, 37	751, 3753	
NATURAL SC	EIENCE (NS) – SELECT 2 (One mid GER lab science course	ust includ	e lab.)	Anthropology:	REL 3728, ANTH 4815		
Ally approved	GER IAD SCIENCE COURSE	1.		Sociology:	REL 3750		
		3		Philosophy:	REL 2608, 2621, 3712, 3754		
		3		Psychology:	REL 3756		
	Lab:	1			++	3	
ARTS & HUN	IANITIES (AH) - SELECT 2				<u> </u>	3	
REL 2601	Intro to World Religions			REL 4850	Seminar in Religious Studies	3	
REL 2621	Religion and Moral Issues			REL 4871	Senior Capstone Project	3	
	Ŭ			REL	GIOUS STUDIES ELECTIVES	- 6 S.H	*
SOCIAL SCIE	NCE (SS) - SELECT 2	_		REL		3	
SOCIAL SCIE	:NCE (33) - SELECT 2			REL		3	
					OR – 18 S.H.; 6 must be upper rrent Undergraduate Bulletin for		
					rrent Undergraduate Bulletin fol specific requirements for each.		
					unt towards both the major and		
SOCIAL & PE	RSONAL AWARENESS (SPA) - S	ELECT 2					
CEN ED EL E	CTIVE SELECT 4 COURSE EDO	M ALL NC	ee op				
SPA	CTIVE – SELECT 1 COURSE FRO Recomme	ended: RE					
FOREIGN LA	NGUAGE	_			ERSITY ELECTIVES - MINIMU		
(through 260)	0 unless satisfied by placement e	xam)			rcourses do NOT count toward 1512, 1539, 1540; RSS 1510		
FNLG 1550	Elementary	4	_		1501, 1502, 1503, 1504, 1507	t and 15	100
FNLG 2600	Intermediate	4					
	•		<u> </u>				
							
^A grade of courses. No	"C" or better is required in all o "CR/NC" grades permitted in	major ar n maior o	na minor er minor				
	grado pormittod ii						
Non-Applica			404				
IUIAL DEG	REE HOURS	e unner	124 division)				

REQUIRED COURSES FOR MAJOR IN RELIG. ST. 30 s.h. – 18 must be upper division*

Department of Philosophy and Religious Studies B.A. in RELIGIOUS STUDIES CURRICULUM SHEET Catalog Year 2014-2015

Name	Banner
I.D	
Phone	
mail	-

IMPORTANT NOTES

Placement exams in English and Math are required prior to registration.

Students must take **two** courses in each of the four knowledge domains and **one** general education elective from any of the four knowledge domains. Domains may be taken in any order.

A grade of "C" or better is required in all major and minor courses. You cannot take a course in your major or minor on a CR/NC basis.

Upper division courses have a catalog number of 3700 and higher.

The following courses DO NOT COUNT as hours toward graduation: ENGL 1509, 1512, 1539, 1540; MATH 1500, 1501, 1502, 1503, 1504, 1507; RSS 1510A and 1510B. Classes taken and/or repeated out of sequence will NOT count toward graduation.

Check prerequisites.

It is recommended that all students meet with their advisor at least one time in an academic year. The following current students are REQUIRED to meet with an advisor before registration: freshmen, athletes, and students on warning or probation.

REQUIREMENTS FOR GRADUATION

	GER model complete
	Minimum 30 s.h. in major
	Minimum 18 s.h. in minor
	48 s.h. of upper division (3700+)
	Minimum of 124 total s.h.
	Residency requirement (transfer students only)
	Minimum of a 2.00 overall GPA
	One year prior to graduation, or at 80-85 s.h. (whichever comes first), request a "graduation evaluation" from the Division of Academic Advising in DeBartolo Hall, B15
	When your graduation evaluation is complete make an appointment with your department chairperson to review it.

Department of Philosophy and Religious Studies B.A. in RELIGIOUS STUDIES CURRICULUM SHEET Catalog Year 2014-2015

Name	Banner
I.D	
Phone	E-
mail	

a			
1 <u>RELI</u>	GIOUS STUDIES COURSES		
		<u>SH</u>	
2201 I	ntroduction to Religious Studies		3
2601 I	ntroduction to World Religions - AH/	SPA	3
2605 I	Myth, Symbol and Ritual – AH		3
2608	The Examined Life - AH		
3			
	Global Ethics - AH		3
	Intro to Asian Religions - AH/SPA		3
	Religion and Moral Issues* - AH	3	
	Religion and the Earth* – AH/SPA		3
	African-American Religion		3
	African and Neo-African Religion	3	_
	Philosophy of Religion		3
3720		_	3
	Christianity	3	
	Judaism - · · · ·	3	_
	Buddhism		3
	Hindu Traditions		3
	Hebrew Scriptures	•	3
	Jesus and the Gospels	3	_
	Women and the Bible	_	3
	Muslim Thinkers	3	
	Islamic Intellectual History 3		2
	Revolution in Islam Islamic Culture and Literature		3
	Sufism		3
	Islam and the West		3
	Religion and Race		3
	Liberation Theologies and		3
	Revolutionary Change	3	
	Religion and Violence		3
	Feminism, Ecology and Religion	3	
	Psychology of Religion	3	
3758	Transpersonal Studies	3	
4810	Directed Readings in Religious Stud	ies	3
4825	Methods and Study of Religion	3	
4850	Seminar in Religious Studies	3	
4860	On-Site Studies in Religion		
		3-9	
	Capstone Cooperative Seminar		1
4871	Senior Capstone Project		3
*Part or	f the Ohio Transfer Module		
	General Education Domains		

General Education Domains

NS = Natural Science
AH = Arts and Humanities

Department of Philosophy and Religious Studies B.A. in RELIGIOUS STUDIES CURRICULUM SHEET Catalog Year 2014-2015

Name		Banner
I.D		
Phone	•	E-
mail	-	